

NCESS NSS EOI Metropolitan Capacity Expansion Questions & Answers

Question 1: *8 Sep 2024*

Tender requires a high-definition (better quality) map of the feeder's location for each requested area.

Answer 1: *Answered on 12 Sep 2024*

In the NCESS Call for Submissions, Western Power will provide detailed area map in the Final Service Specification.

Question 2: *20 Sep 2024*

For the purposes of assessing potential service provision along the feeders, is it possible for WP to provide the number of NMIs along each of the relevant feeders in the EOI?

Answer 2: *Answered on 20 Sep 2024*

At this stage, through the EOI, we are gauging the interest and capability of suppliers based on their current or projected recruitment in the specified areas.

Please note that Western Power will not be providing the lists of NMIs associated with each feeder under the EOI. However, this may be considered during the Call for Submissions.